FILED 06-05-2023 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2018CV003122

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

DANE COUNTY

LEONARD POZNER,

Plaintiff

VS.

Case No. 2018-CV-003122

JAMES FETZER.

Defendant

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Defendant Dr. James H. Fetzer appeals to the Court of Appeals, District IV, from the Decision and Order for Non-Earnings Garnishment Order to Garnishee/Release of Garnishee entered on May 1, 2023 in the circuit court for Dane County, the Honorable Frank D. Remington, presiding, in favor of Leonard Pozner, and against James Fetzer, wherein the court ordered the garnishment of money that is not subject to garnishment under the law. A true and correct copy of the said order number 563 is attached hereto and incorporated herein by specific reference.

Dated this 54 day of June, 2023.

James H. Fetzer, Ph.D.

Pro Se

800 Violet Lane

Oregon, WI 53575

jfetzer@d.umn,edu

FILED 05-16-2023 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2018CV003122

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

DANE COUNTY

LEONARD POZNER,

Plaintiff.

vs.

Case No. 18CV3122

JAMES FETZER,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

TO: James Fetzer 800 Violet Lane Oregon, WI 53575

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an Order was signed by the Honorable Frank D. Remington on May 1, 2023, and entered in the above-entitled action on May 1, 2023. A copy of the Order is attached hereto. This notice is served under Wis. Stat. § 806.06.

Dated: May 15, 2023.

QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Electronically Signed by Randy J. Pflum

Randy J. Pflum 33 E. Main Street, Suite 900 Madison, WI 53703

Telephone: (608) 283-2436 Facsimile: (608) 251-9166

Email: randy.pflum@quarles.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FILED 05-01-2023 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2018CV003122

DATE SIGNED: May 1, 2023

Electronically signed by Frank D Remington Circuit Court Judge

STAT	E OF WISCON	SIN, CIRCUIT COURT, DANE			COUNTY
Non-Earnings Garnishment Order to Garnishee/Release of Garnishee					
Case No18CV3122					
Creditor (Name and Address) Lenard Pozner			Debtor (Name and Address) James Fetzer, Ph.D 800 Violet Lane Oregon, WI 53575		
Garnishee (Name and Address) > Summit Credit Union UW Credit Union State Bank of Cross Plains			Creditor's Attorney (Name and > Randy J. Pflum 33 East Main St., Suite 9 Madison, WI 53703	ŕ	
		Amount Being Held by Garnishee/Clerk \$2,004	Amount Due Creditor \$357,395.13		
THE COURT FINDS AND ORDERS:					
☒ 1.	The garnishee shall pay creditor's attorney (or the creditor if no attorney) the amount shown being held or the amount due creditor, whichever is less, and to pay the balance, if any, to the debtor. Upon such payment, the garnishee is released from further liability in this garnishment action.				
_ 2.	The garnishee shall pay to the clerk the amount shown being held or the amount due creditor, whichever is less, and pay the balance, if any, to debtor. Upon such payment garnishee is released from further liability in this garnishment action. The clerk shall disburse funds to the creditor's attorney (or creditor if no attorney) upon receipt.				
□ 3.	The clerk shall pay the creditor's attorney (or the creditor if no attorney) the amount being held or amount due creditor, whichever is smaller, and the balance, if any, to the garnishee. The garnishee is released from further liability in this garnishment action.				
□ 4.	The garnishee has answered that no debt is owed the debtor and the creditor has not replied within twenty days. The garnishee is released from further liability in this garnishment action.				
<u> </u>	 The creditor failed to either: reply within twenty days to garnishee's answer or move for an order to pay. 				
	The garnishee/clerk shall pay the amount held to the debtor, and the garnishee is released from further liabilit in this garnishment action.				
☐ 6.	Other:				
Т	HIS IS A FINA	L ORDER FOR THE PURPOSE O	F APPEAL IF SIGNED	BY A CI	RCUIT COURT JUDGE.
DISTRII	BUTION:				

2. Parties (Creditor/Debtor/Garnishee)